RAGLAN COUNTY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

Workers' Dwelling Loan, 1938.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Redical Land vested in it in that L behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, the Raglan County Council hereby resolves as follows:—

"That, for the purpose of providing the half-yearly instalments of principal and interest and other charges on a loan of £2,000 authorized to be raised by the Raglan County Council under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of Council under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of purchasing sections and erecting thereon dwelling houses for the use of two county employees, the said Raglan County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of ·02647d. in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the County of Raglan; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the first day of September in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of fifteen years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly passed at a special meeting of the Raglan County Council held on the 11th January, 1939.

G. BROWNLEE-SMITH,

834

County Clerk.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY.

NOTICE is hereby given that Everybody's Music Store, Limited, has changed its name to "D. Spiller, Limited," and that the new name of the company was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. Dated at Wellington, this 13th day of January, 1939.

835

JOHN H. McKAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY.

NOTICE is hereby given that Vibralux (N.Z.), Limited, has changed its name to "Poster Studios, Limited," of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Wellington, this 13th day of January, 1939.

JOHN H. McKAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

836

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY.

NOTICE is hereby given that Kelly and Davis, Limited, has changed its name to "Regal Bakeries, Limited," and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Wellington, this 8th day of December, 1938.

JOHN H. McKAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY.

NOTICE is hereby given that McLeod Products, Limited, has changed its name to "B. and D. Products, Limited," and that such new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of January, 1939.

841

JOHN H. McKAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

H. E. HODDER AND COMPANY, LIMITED.

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 234 of the Companies Act, 1933, that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Messieurs Goodall and Kayes, Solicitors, Yorkshire House, Shortland Street, Auckland, C 1, on Tuesday, the 31st day of January, 1939, at 2.30 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purposes of considering the matters prescribed by the said section.

H. E. HODDER, Managing Director.

WAIKATO COUNTY COUNCIL.

IN THE MATTER OF THE PUBLIC WORKS ACT, 1928.

PUBLIC notice is hereby given that the Waikato County Council proposes to execute a certain public work—to wit, the establishing of a quarry—for which purpose the following lands are required to be taken under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, sections 22 and 23 (that is to

of the Public Works Act, 1928, sections 22 and 23 (that is to say):—
All that piece or parcel of land containing 3 acres 0 roods 11 perches, more or less, being portion of Allotment 487, of the Parish of Whangamarino, situated in Block XIV, Piako Survey District, and shown on a plan lodged in the Survey Office at Auckland under No. 29818. A plan of the lands required to be taken as aforesaid is open for inspection at the office of the Huntly Borough Council, Huntly.

All persons affected are hereby called upon to set forta in writing any well-founded objections to the execution of such works or the taking of such lands and to send such writing to the Waikato County Council within forty days from the date

the Waikato County Council within forty days from the date of the first publication of this notice.

Dated at Hamilton, this 28th day of January, 1939.

By Order of the Waikato County Council—

C. F. E. BARTON, Clerk.

This notice was first published on the 28th day of January,

WAIKATO COUNTY COUNCIL

IN THE MATTER OF THE PUBLIC WORKS ACT, 1928.

DUBLIC notice is hereby given that the Waikato County Council proposes to execute certain public works—to wit, the widening of roads—for which purpose the following lands are required to be taken by the Waikato County Council under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, sections 22 and 23 (that is to say) :-

and 23 (that is to say):—

(1) All that piece or parcel of land containing 0.8 perches, more or less, being portion of Lot 2, on a plan deposited in the Land Registry Office at Auckland under No. 8993, being part of Allotment 43, Parish of Taupiri, situated in Block VII, Rangiriri Survey District, shown on a plan lodged in the Survey Office at Auckland under No. 29916, and thereon coloured pink.

(2) Two perches, more or less, being part of Lot 2, on a plan deposited in the Land Registry Office at Auckland under

(2) Two perches, more or less, being part of Lot 2, on a plan deposited in the Land Registry Office at Auckland under No. 12430, being part of Allotment 42, of the Parish of Taupiri, situated in Block VII, Rangiriri Survey District, and shown on a plan lodged in the Survey Office at Auckland under No. 29916, and thereon coloured blue.

A plan of the lands required to be taken as aforesaid is open for inspection at the office of the Huntly Borough Council, Huntly

All persons affected are hereby called upon to set forth in writing any well-founded objections to the execution of such works or to the taking of such lands and to send such writing to the Waikato County Council within forty days from the date of the first publication of this notice.

Dated at Hamilton, this 28th day of January, 1939.

By Order of the Waikato County Council-

C. F. E. BARTON,

This notice was first published on the 28th day of January,

JUNCTION REWARD GOLDMINING COMPANY, LIMITED.

IN LIQUIDATION.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1933, and in the matter of the Junction Reward Goldmining Company, LIMITED (in Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that a general meeting of the company will be held in the office of the liquidator, Temple Chambers, Esk Street, Invercargill, on Friday, 17th February, 1939, at 2 p.m., to receive the final statement of the affairs of the liquidator.

Dated at Invercargill, this 27th day of January, 1939.

L. A. BLACKMORE, Liquidator.

P.O. Box 288, Invercargill.

844